## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. O'Brien	08/09/2010
Daniel E. Rardon	09/14/2009
Rachael Ann Spynda	08/09/2010
George K. Bartley III	07/28/2010
Richard H. Evans	08/09/2010
Howard Killilea	08/06/2010
Carl Cavallin	08/06/2010
Bruce G. Sicklesteel	07/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valspar Sourcing, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 1461
Internal Address:	Andrew A. DeMaster
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440-1461

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12505250

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)486-7979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-851-7000

Email: patents@valspar.com
Correspondent Name: Valspar Sourcing, Inc.

Address Line 1: PO Box 1461
Address Line 2: Andrew A. DeMaster

PATENT 501266644 REEL: 024859 FRAME: 0176

IOP \$40,00 12505250

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1461	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-1725-0120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew A. DeMaster
Total Attachments: 7	
source=1725_0120_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=1725_0120_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1725_0120_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1725_0120_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1725_0120_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1725_0120_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1725_0120_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024859 FRAME: 0177

Docket: 06-1725-0120

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Robert M. O'Brien; Daniel E. Rardon; Rachael Ann Spynda; George K. Bartley, III; Richard H. Evans; Howard Killilea; Carl Cavallin; and Bruce G. Sicklesteel, all with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention described in

COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR CANS AND METHODS	OF COATING
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 12/505,250	Filed: July 17, 2009
PCT International Application Serial No.:	Filed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents. reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 024859 FRAME: 0178

Notary Public

Assignment

For: Coating Compositions for Cans and Methods of Coating

Page 2 of 4

Signature: Robert M Bui	
Name: Robert M. O'Brien	Date
Address: 163 Ridge Road, Monongahela	. PA, 15063
Citizenship: United States	, <del>,</del>
Cidzensinp. Cinica States	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereun	to set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at
my office in DIFFRIDESH	$\mathcal{D}\mathcal{H}$ . U.S.A., the
941 day of AllTUST	_, <del>2009</del> 2010
	3 3010
	Andrew Land
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	DAWUL DI-MOCAUNO
Notarial Seal	
Barbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County	Notary Public
Nu Commission Expires June 14, 2012	
Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	•
Signature:	
Name: Daniel E. Rardon	Date
Address: 107 Southfield Court, Pittsburg	
Citizenship: United States	11, 171 1020 1
Chizenship. Office States	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have bereun	to set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at
my office in day of	2009
day or	
	Notary Public
	,
Signature: Klada.	Manda 8-9-10
Signature: Malalan Spunda	Spyrda 8-9-10
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda	Date
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA	Date
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda	Date
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States	Date 15090
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	Date A 15090  Ito set my hand affixed my notarial seal at
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun my office in PARALLETT	Date A 15090  Ito set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at ,, U.S.A., the
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	Date A 15090  Ito set my hand affixed my notarial seal at
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun my office in PARALLETT	Date A 15090  Ito set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at  ,
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun my office in	Date A 15090  Ito set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at  ,
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun my office in	Date A 15090  Ito set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at ,, U.S.A., the
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun my office in	Date A 15090  Into set my hand affixed my notarial seal at July July July July July July July July
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun my office in	Date A 15090  Ito set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at  ,
Name: Rachael Ann Spynda Address: 135 Weller Drive, Wexford, PA Citizenship: United States  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun my office in	Date A 15090  Into set my hand affixed my notarial seal at July July July July July July July July

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024859 FRAME: 0180

Signature: Drow liba	rty III	7-28-10
Name: George K. Bartley, III Address: 168 Raymond Street, Burger	3	Date
Citizenship: United States		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here my office in 2000 WESTHAU ST	eunto set my hand and affixed my , PITPBURITH, PA , 2 <del>009</del> . 2010	notarial seal at U.S.A., the
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	BANDON BPM	An an
Notarial Seal Barbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County and Commission Expires June 14, 2012	Notary Public	
Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries		alalin
Signature:		<i>\$19/1()</i>
Name: Richard H. Evans		Date
Address: 1801 St. James Place, Wexfe Citizenship: United States	ord, PA 15090	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here my office in		notarial seal at U.S.A., the
ROMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seat  Barbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public	updere mo
Signature:		
Name: Howard Killilea Address: 70 Deer Hills Court, North ( Citizenship: Republic of Ireland	Daks, MN 55127	Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here my office in		notarial seal at U.S.A., the
my office in day of	, 2009.	•
	Notary Public	

**REEL: 024859 FRAME: 0181** 

Assignment For: Coating Compositions for Cans and Me	thods of Coating	Page 3 of 4
20: NIVOSINS SOSINGENION AND NORMA SHEET AND	y same	
Signature:		
Name: George K. Bartley, III Address: 168 Raymond Street, Burget Citizenship: United States		Date
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here		
ny office inday of		O.O.The life
	Notary Public	
Name: Richard H. Evans	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Date
Address: 1801 St. James Place, Wexfo Citizenship: United States	ord, PA 15090	
*		lan canadat and at
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here my office in	unio set my nano ano arrixec	, U.S.A., the
by office inday of	, 2009.	
		·
	Notary Public	
Signature: A LOC		06 A-y 2mg
Address: 70 Deer Hills Court, North C		Date
Citizenship: Republic of Ireland	84	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	ounto set my hand and affixed	l my notarial seal at , U.S.A., the
my office inday of	, 2009.	
	N5.42 D. 560	***************************************
	Notary Public	

Assignment For: Coating Compositions for Cans and Metho	Page 4 of 4
Tot. County Compositions for Care and memo	an of couring
Signature: Carl Causall-	<i>(</i> 3 <i>(</i>
	8-6-10 Data
Name: Carl Cavallin	Date
Address: 10679 Karston Avenue NE, All Citizenship: United States	gentame, with 5550 t
Chizenship. Officed States	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at
my office in	,, U.S.A., the
day of	,, U.S.A., the, 2009.
	Notary Public
	rotary I done
Signature:	
Name: Bruce G. Sicklesteel	Date
Address: 604 John Court, Schaumburg, I	L 60193
Citizenship: United States	
TO A WARD IN CO. WHICH POPULATION AND A STREET OF THE STRE	the standard office described and at
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at
my office in	,, U.S.A., the, 2009.
day of	, 2009.
	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 08/19/2010**